
Boys HS Div. 1

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Beavercreek 00:10:25.72 22

2 Mass. Perry 00:10:55.26 90

3 Syl. Southview 00:10:58.38 94

4 St. Francis 00:11:03.69 109

5 Copley 00:11:06.60 130

6 Walsh 00:11:06.71 131

7 Poland Seminary 00:11:14.20 141

8 Sandusky 00:12:29.60 243

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers
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Boys HS Div. 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Beavercreek 00:10:25.72 61 22

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 243 Connor Ewert 00:10:15.48 1

2 2 256 Tayton Hess 00:10:22.53 2

3 5 299 Keegan Souhan 00:10:27.26 5

4 6 274 Ryan Massie 00:10:29.58 6

5 8 231 Brenden Baker 00:10:33.74 8

6 10 307 Andrew Woodard 00:10:47.69 (10)

7 11 286 Andrew Radford 00:10:49.67 (11)

2 Mass. Perry 00:10:55.26 22 90

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 345 Devin Halter 00:10:24.55 3

2 12 359 Brandon Williams 00:10:51.51 12

3 24 344 Nickolas Forchione 00:11:05.35 23

4 25 360 Kyle Woods 00:11:05.94 24

5 32 362 Justin Zapotoczny 00:11:08.97 28

6 40 341 Dominic Carosielli 00:11:20.82 (33)

7 41 348 Alex Hill 00:11:21.87 (34)

3 Syl. Southview 00:10:58.38 23 94

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 438 Charlie Abowd 00:10:35.23 9

2 13 444 Eric Hollar 00:10:53.88 13

3 15 453 Eddie Ragusitu 00:10:57.49 15

4 16 460 Sean Smith 00:10:58.08 16

5 49 439 Connor Applin 00:11:27.22 41

6 51 457 Eli Salem 00:11:27.72 (42)

7 60 447 Knickolas Laux 00:11:39.18 (46)

4 St. Francis 00:11:03.69 41 109

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 435 Rylan Winkler 00:10:54.36 14

2 20 425 Jackson Price 00:11:02.65 20

3 22 423 Theodore Miller 00:11:03.97 21

4 26 433 Caleb Walker 00:11:06.17 25

5 33 422 Benjamin Malek 00:11:11.29 29

6 38 396 Jayce Beakas 00:11:18.62 (32)

7 43 411 Dylan Gomez 00:11:24.09 (35)

5 Copley 00:11:06.60 25 130

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 309 Joe Bartlett 00:10:29.58 7

2 23 326 Ethan Kline 00:11:04.33 22

3 30 325 Chris Klein 00:11:08.13 26

4 45 320 Jack Habel 00:11:25.41 37

5 46 308 Daniel Bartlett 00:11:25.57 38

6 57 337 Riley Webb 00:11:32.26 (44)

7 82 314 Mitchell Creekmore 00:12:02.93 (50)

6 Walsh 00:11:06.71 29 131

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 749 Luke Ondracek 00:10:25.49 4

2 17 751 Gavin Mchale 00:10:59.77 17
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Boys HS Div. 1

3 35 753 Karias Mccune 00:11:15.79 31

4 47 750 Gavin Carr 00:11:26.14 39

5 48 755 Kunal Jain 00:11:26.34 40

6 54 752 Noah Schlueter 00:11:29.42 (43)

7 58 754 Tim Burke 00:11:34.17 (45)

7 Poland Seminary 00:11:14.20 16 141

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 372 Geno Gallo 00:11:00.25 18

2 19 363 Jet Bailey 00:11:02.04 19

3 31 371 Logan Flament 00:11:08.78 27

4 34 373 Tony Gallo 00:11:13.65 30

5 64 364 Andrew Biggs 00:11:46.30 47

6 65 378 Dante Parente 00:11:46.90 (48)

7 122 375 Sam James 00:12:40.00 (52)

8 Sandusky 00:12:29.60 9 243

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 44 383 Josh Calderon 00:11:24.35 36

2 81 386 David Graves 00:12:02.86 49

3 97 391 Brendan Reinhart 00:12:20.00 51

4 143 388 Desmond Johnson 00:13:20.16 53

5 144 387 Derek Graves 00:13:20.63 54

6 185 389 Jacob Michel 00:14:15.66 (55)

7 191 384 Jalen Fouse 00:14:25.06 (56)
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Boys HS Div. 1

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 243 Connor Ewert JR 00:10:15.48 Beavercreek

2 2 256 Tayton Hess SR 00:10:22.53 Beavercreek

3 3 345 Devin Halter SR 00:10:24.55 Mass. Perry

4 4 749 Luke Ondracek FR 00:10:25.49 Walsh

5 5 299 Keegan Souhan SO 00:10:27.26 Beavercreek

6 6 274 Ryan Massie JR 00:10:29.58 Beavercreek

7 7 309 Joe Bartlett SR 00:10:29.58 Copley

8 8 231 Brenden Baker JR 00:10:33.74 Beavercreek

9 9 438 Charlie Abowd SO 00:10:35.23 Syl. Southview

10 (10) 307 Andrew Woodard SO 00:10:47.69 Beavercreek

11 (11) 286 Andrew Radford JR 00:10:49.67 Beavercreek

12 12 359 Brandon Williams SR 00:10:51.51 Mass. Perry

13 13 444 Eric Hollar JR 00:10:53.88 Syl. Southview

14 14 435 Rylan Winkler FR 00:10:54.36 St. Francis

15 15 453 Eddie Ragusitu SR 00:10:57.49 Syl. Southview

16 16 460 Sean Smith JR 00:10:58.08 Syl. Southview

17 17 751 Gavin Mchale FR 00:10:59.77 Walsh

18 18 372 Geno Gallo SR 00:11:00.25 Poland Seminary

19 19 363 Jet Bailey SR 00:11:02.04 Poland Seminary

20 20 425 Jackson Price JR 00:11:02.65 St. Francis

21 0 306 Hunter Wennerstrom SR 00:11:03.60 Beavercreek

22 21 423 Theodore Miller SR 00:11:03.97 St. Francis

23 22 326 Ethan Kline SR 00:11:04.33 Copley

24 23 344 Nickolas Forchione SR 00:11:05.35 Mass. Perry

25 24 360 Kyle Woods SO 00:11:05.94 Mass. Perry

26 25 433 Caleb Walker SR 00:11:06.17 St. Francis

27 0 233 Mark Boyd SR 00:11:08.13 Beavercreek

28 0 239 Joshua Culpepper SO 00:11:08.13 Beavercreek

29 0 304 Justin Weckler JR 00:11:08.13 Beavercreek

30 26 325 Chris Klein SR 00:11:08.13 Copley

31 27 371 Logan Flament FR 00:11:08.78 Poland Seminary

32 28 362 Justin Zapotoczny SR 00:11:08.97 Mass. Perry

33 29 422 Benjamin Malek SO 00:11:11.29 St. Francis

34 30 373 Tony Gallo JR 00:11:13.65 Poland Seminary

35 31 753 Karias Mccune FR 00:11:15.79 Walsh

36 0 260 Ethan Johnson FR 00:11:16.61 Beavercreek

37 0 249 Jacob Gosney SR 00:11:16.77 Beavercreek

38 (32) 396 Jayce Beakas JR 00:11:18.62 St. Francis

39 0 298 Jacob Silvey SR 00:11:19.57 Beavercreek

40 (33) 341 Dominic Carosielli SO 00:11:20.82 Mass. Perry

41 (34) 348 Alex Hill FR 00:11:21.87 Mass. Perry

42 0 355 Cooper Reed FR 00:11:23.91 Mass. Perry

43 (35) 411 Dylan Gomez SO 00:11:24.09 St. Francis

44 36 383 Josh Calderon SR 00:11:24.35 Sandusky

45 37 320 Jack Habel SO 00:11:25.41 Copley

46 38 308 Daniel Bartlett SO 00:11:25.57 Copley

47 39 750 Gavin Carr FR 00:11:26.14 Walsh

48 40 755 Kunal Jain FR 00:11:26.34 Walsh

49 41 439 Connor Applin JR 00:11:27.22 Syl. Southview

50 0 409 C.J. Forrester JR 00:11:27.46 St. Francis

51 (42) 457 Eli Salem SO 00:11:27.72 Syl. Southview
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52 0 238 Tyler Fecher FR 00:11:28.05 Beavercreek

53 0 414 Spencer Jankowski JR 00:11:29.42 St. Francis

54 (43) 752 Noah Schlueter FR 00:11:29.42 Walsh

55 0 421 Simon Leck SO 00:11:30.00 St. Francis

56 0 393 Connor Bacome SO 00:11:30.50 St. Francis

57 (44) 337 Riley Webb JR 00:11:32.26 Copley

58 (45) 754 Tim Burke FR 00:11:34.17 Walsh

59 0 357 Owen Tanzilli SO 00:11:35.76 Mass. Perry

60 (46) 447 Knickolas Laux JR 00:11:39.18 Syl. Southview

61 0 402 Duncan Borland SO 00:11:39.31 St. Francis

62 0 230 Ryan Baird SR 00:11:45.29 Beavercreek

63 0 303 Matthew Theil JR 00:11:45.98 Beavercreek

64 47 364 Andrew Biggs SO 00:11:46.30 Poland Seminary

65 (48) 378 Dante Parente SR 00:11:46.90 Poland Seminary

66 0 250 Cole Gutterman SR 00:11:49.41 Beavercreek

67 0 229 Ian Baird SR 00:11:50.16 Beavercreek

68 0 276 Jacob Morningstar SR 00:11:50.65 Beavercreek

69 0 397 Jackson Bean JR 00:11:50.76 St. Francis

70 0 429 James Sanford SO 00:11:51.00 St. Francis

71 0 358 James Wayman JR 00:11:51.19 Mass. Perry

72 0 461 Tyler Spurling JR 00:11:51.78 Syl. Southview

73 0 261 Harrison Jones JR 00:11:52.47 Beavercreek

74 0 440 Isaac Carl FR 00:11:53.06 Syl. Southview

75 0 236 Elijah Calhoun FR 00:11:55.92 Beavercreek

76 0 757 Luke Lenz FR 00:11:57.55 Walsh

77 0 267 Evan Lawson JR 00:11:59.54 Beavercreek

78 0 253 Carson Hampton SO 00:12:00.73 Beavercreek

79 0 413 Jacob Irelan JR 00:12:01.00 St. Francis

80 0 252 Alexander Hall SO 00:12:02.07 Beavercreek

81 49 386 David Graves JR 00:12:02.86 Sandusky

82 (50) 314 Mitchell Creekmore SR 00:12:02.93 Copley

83 0 756 Joe Zakelj FR 00:12:04.24 Walsh

84 0 758 Dominic Bertoni FR 00:12:04.60 Walsh

85 0 761 Nick Saunders FR 00:12:04.83 Walsh

86 0 350 Spencer Huntsman JR 00:12:05.11 Mass. Perry

87 0 434 Ryan Wcislek SO 00:12:06.59 St. Francis

88 0 442 Max Grady SO 00:12:08.51 Syl. Southview

89 0 273 Nathan Massie FR 00:12:11.06 Beavercreek

90 0 445 Miles Jude SO 00:12:12.15 Syl. Southview

91 0 454 Will Rees FR 00:12:12.61 Syl. Southview

92 0 278 Vansh Patel SR 00:12:14.06 Beavercreek

93 0 305 Braden Wennerstrom SO 00:12:14.55 Beavercreek

94 0 234 Sean Brennan JR 00:12:15.22 Beavercreek

95 0 318 Elijah Fernstrum SO 00:12:18.00 Copley

96 0 281 Mason Pennington JR 00:12:19.93 Beavercreek

97 51 391 Brendan Reinhart SR 00:12:20.00 Sandusky

98 0 408 Jacob Eltschlager SR 00:12:21.12 St. Francis

99 0 458 Charlie Sirichoktanasup FR 00:12:21.88 Syl. Southview

100 0 340 Simon Bast SO 00:12:24.15 Mass. Perry

101 0 301 Nathan Stitt SR 00:12:27.73 Beavercreek

102 0 297 Ben Sebastian SO 00:12:28.26 Beavercreek

103 0 295 Joshua Russell JR 00:12:30.29 Beavercreek

104 0 338 Levi Yoder JR 00:12:30.62 Copley

105 0 759 Brennan Eggelston FR 00:12:30.62 Walsh
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106 0 339 Nathan Young JR 00:12:31.13 Copley

107 0 349 Nick Hill SR 00:12:32.35 Mass. Perry

108 0 334 Thomas Sekas JR 00:12:33.54 Copley

109 0 263 Logan Kmon JR 00:12:33.94 Beavercreek

110 0 430 Frank Schuster FR 00:12:34.55 St. Francis

111 0 449 Steven Liu SO 00:12:34.96 Syl. Southview

112 0 426 Christopher Rathge SO 00:12:35.24 St. Francis

113 0 399 Jack Bertke SR 00:12:36.21 St. Francis

114 0 294 Chad Russell JR 00:12:36.54 Beavercreek

115 0 407 Logan Dykema FR 00:12:37.04 St. Francis

116 0 459 Colin Smith JR 00:12:37.04 Syl. Southview

117 0 335 A.J. Sullivan FR 00:12:37.48 Copley

118 0 760 Seth Carr FR 00:12:38.03 Walsh

119 0 437 Gregory Zickes JR 00:12:38.17 St. Francis

120 0 343 Abram Fleischaker JR 00:12:38.93 Mass. Perry

121 0 300 Nicholas Stephenson SO 00:12:39.92 Beavercreek

122 (52) 375 Sam James JR 00:12:40.00 Poland Seminary

123 0 448 David Liu JR 00:12:40.09 Syl. Southview

124 0 361 Spencer Wright SO 00:12:43.38 Mass. Perry

125 0 271 Alex Mancuso SO 00:12:44.75 Beavercreek

126 0 762 Jack Meermans FR 00:12:45.42 Walsh

127 0 227 Aissa Akdim JR 00:12:47.46 Beavercreek

128 0 288 Hayden Randolph FR 00:12:48.50 Beavercreek

129 0 329 Tyler Labocki FR 00:12:49.76 Copley

130 0 441 Brayden Draughon JR 00:12:51.25 Syl. Southview

131 0 262 Gavin King FR 00:12:52.61 Beavercreek

132 0 354 Owen Rair FR 00:12:53.11 Mass. Perry

133 0 428 Ben Sandvik FR 00:12:53.76 St. Francis

134 0 317 Zach Estephan SO 00:12:54.19 Copley

135 0 289 Luke Raters SO 00:12:55.12 Beavercreek

136 0 324 Brandon Hyne JR 00:12:56.43 Copley

137 0 311 Karl Brozeit FR 00:12:56.80 Copley

138 0 382 Matt Smith JR 00:12:59.68 Poland Seminary

139 0 400 Nikolas Bishop JR 00:13:02.44 St. Francis

140 0 764 Jack Bagne FR 00:13:11.57 Walsh

141 0 347 Grayson Hilderbrandt FR 00:13:14.49 Mass. Perry

142 0 763 Robbie Cramer FR 00:13:19.44 Walsh

143 53 388 Desmond Johnson SO 00:13:20.16 Sandusky

144 54 387 Derek Graves JR 00:13:20.63 Sandusky

145 0 240 Eric Dong SR 00:13:21.52 Beavercreek

146 0 342 Evan Creaturo FR 00:13:24.09 Mass. Perry

147 0 242 Tyler Ellinwood FR 00:13:24.50 Beavercreek

148 0 237 Ryan Chentnik FR 00:13:27.22 Beavercreek

149 0 353 Liam Morris JR 00:13:28.74 Mass. Perry

150 0 346 Austin Hammock FR 00:13:29.82 Mass. Perry

151 0 401 Connor Borland FR 00:13:30.71 St. Francis

152 0 351 Ray Lovell JR 00:13:34.05 Mass. Perry

153 0 410 Nico Francis-Emonds SO 00:13:34.67 St. Francis

154 0 356 Nathan Singo SO 00:13:34.82 Mass. Perry

155 0 418 Jimmy Lambert JR 00:13:35.51 St. Francis

156 0 293 Taylor Rummel FR 00:13:36.40 Beavercreek

157 0 405 Ross Desch FR 00:13:36.77 St. Francis

158 0 412 Ian Heady SR 00:13:38.08 St. Francis

159 0 404 Noah Csortos FR 00:13:40.03 St. Francis
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160 0 336 Joe Tobin SO 00:13:40.69 Copley

161 0 258 Cameron Mink FR 00:13:42.64 Beavercreek

162 0 245 Tyler Flege FR 00:13:42.96 Beavercreek

163 0 403 Jacob Buchele SO 00:13:46.69 St. Francis

164 0 228 Youness Akdim FR 00:13:48.61 Beavercreek

165 0 367 James Clutter FR 00:13:48.67 Poland Seminary

166 0 765 Jason Sagun FR 00:13:49.24 Walsh

167 0 419 Evan Langenderfer FR 00:13:49.53 St. Francis

168 0 291 Xavier Roa SO 00:13:52.30 Beavercreek

169 0 443 Haroon Hasan JR 00:13:53.86 Syl. Southview

170 0 323 Matthew Hiney FR 00:13:54.06 Copley

171 0 768 Kenneth Nazareth FR 00:13:56.43 Walsh

172 0 456 Keion Sadeghzadeh SR 00:13:58.56 Syl. Southview

173 0 255 Spencer Harney SR 00:13:59.65 Beavercreek

174 0 269 Sean Lunday JR 00:14:00.05 Beavercreek

175 0 767 Liam Gilson FR 00:14:00.89 Walsh

176 0 284 Vivek Prasad JR 00:14:02.57 Beavercreek

177 0 379 Daniel Pike FR 00:14:04.54 Poland Seminary

178 0 290 Shayne Re JR 00:14:05.98 Beavercreek

179 0 395 Nick Basista SO 00:14:06.22 St. Francis

180 0 366 Will Blumel JR 00:14:07.08 Poland Seminary

181 0 416 Joe Johnson FR 00:14:08.26 St. Francis

182 0 773 Vince Cavallaro FR 00:14:10.90 Walsh

183 0 771 Luke Osciak FR 00:14:12.95 Walsh

184 0 313 Stephen Catalano SO 00:14:13.09 Copley

185 (55) 389 Jacob Michel SO 00:14:15.66 Sandusky

186 0 392 Liam Alkire SO 00:14:16.94 St. Francis

187 0 331 Treson Marrioti SO 00:14:17.60 Copley

188 0 766 Nike Mccune FR 00:14:18.24 Walsh

189 0 770 Ben Belmonte FR 00:14:18.88 Walsh

190 0 774 Carson Karagiozis FR 00:14:22.12 Walsh

191 (56) 384 Jalen Fouse SO 00:14:25.06 Sandusky

192 0 427 Nick Reeder FR 00:14:30.07 St. Francis

193 0 390 Rocky Bledsoe JR 00:14:30.79 Sandusky

194 0 322 Barry Hairston JR 00:14:31.37 Copley

195 0 287 Niththilan Ramanitha SO 00:14:35.80 Beavercreek

196 0 319 Mike Gerst JR 00:14:37.41 Copley

197 0 292 Trevor Ross JR 00:14:40.08 Beavercreek

198 0 420 Connor Leck SR 00:14:43.04 St. Francis

199 0 769 Daniel Jarolewa FR 00:14:44.96 Walsh

200 0 312 Alex Carillo FR 00:14:46.14 Copley

201 0 241 Connor Drummond FR 00:14:47.85 Beavercreek

202 0 316 Riley Donaldson FR 00:14:49.18 Copley

203 0 315 Cole Dahlke JR 00:14:49.95 Copley

204 0 772 Caellan Tucker-Camou FR 00:14:50.17 Walsh

205 0 232 Zachary Bondurant JR 00:14:52.92 Beavercreek

206 0 450 Jerry Ning SO 00:14:53.86 Syl. Southview

207 0 398 Charlie Beck JR 00:14:54.78 St. Francis

208 0 451 Benjamin Perry FR 00:15:04.23 Syl. Southview

209 0 424 Nash Platz FR 00:15:16.35 St. Francis

210 0 370 Matthew Farkas FR 00:15:19.09 Poland Seminary

211 0 381 Bryce Schmid JR 00:15:23.65 Poland Seminary

212 0 374 Phillip Hockensmith SR 00:15:23.72 Poland Seminary

213 0 436 Max Zajac FR 00:15:25.73 St. Francis
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214 0 264 Ben Holeman SR 00:15:46.97 Beavercreek

215 0 376 Eli Lopuchovsky JR 00:15:53.10 Poland Seminary

216 0 259 Tj Mcbride FR 00:15:58.87 Beavercreek

217 0 446 Allen King FR 00:16:39.07 Syl. Southview

218 0 776 Ryan Hall FR 00:16:48.00 Walsh

219 0 775 Angelo Ciccolini FR 00:16:57.32 Walsh

220 0 431 Jeremy Szymanski FR 00:17:06.42 St. Francis

221 0 777 Michael Albertin FR 00:17:23.96 Walsh

222 0 235 Luke Buell SO 00:17:28.24 Beavercreek

223 0 385 Jemarius Glover JR 00:17:31.05 Sandusky

224 0 452 Anthony Pham JR 00:18:04.32 Syl. Southview

225 0 380 Nate Pike JR 00:19:22.66 Poland Seminary

226 0 266 Travis Kutter SR 00:26:19.44 Beavercreek
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